4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades ASP R)

India

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

. 679

Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 5 835

Extraction '

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 1216

Extraction '
Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Fines 9,166

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines 18,772

52% And Above Cr203,Fines 28,542

CONCENTRATES 21,826
Fluorite t

30% To Below 70% CaF2 4,884
Garnet t

Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade 3,367
Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 43,740

With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200

With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 1,108
Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,125

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,474
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| Month: Febuary, 2025
State / Mineral / Grades

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Luvm‘p- Ore .(MC‘LO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore

(CLO)

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=02&b=2025

4,785
4,785
5277
6,511
6,511
400

1,053
2,531
3,484
3,714
4,336
4,757
5379
3,615
4,731

6,983

6,546
6,983

7,227

2,650

2,748
605

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ASP )
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4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades ASP R)

BF 685

Chemical 456

Cement 538
Magnesite t

Magnesite 2,846
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,407

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 7,401

35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 14,776

46% And Above Mn,Ore 20,777

Dioxide Ore,Ore P 28,890
Marl ; ; ; i t

Marl ) 1,832
Moulding Sand e t

MOULDING SAND | | 330
Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205 12,466

Above 25% To 30% P205 11,301

Upto 20% P205 916
Rock Salt t

Rock Salt 2,500
Siliceous Earth t

Siliceous Earth 663
Wollastonite t
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4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades ASP R)

Wollastonite 610

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore t
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 1,100
Limestone t
BF 1,018
Cement 538
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,431
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 7,601
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore Sl 13,895
ASSAM
Limestone | t
Cement 538
BIHAR
Limestone t
Cement 538

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 3,783
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 5,120
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 5,814
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,875
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4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025
State / Mineral / Grades ASP R)

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,310
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,893
65% And Above Fe Fines 5,515
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 5,271
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,998
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 7158
(CLO)

Limestone t
BF 662
Cement 538

Moulding Sand - t
MOULDING SAND AN 330

GOA Yol

Iron Ore 3 t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 961
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,196
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 650
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,060

GUJARAT

Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 745
Extraction
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 2788

Extraction
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Extraction

Limestone

Chemical

Cement
Marl
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS
Chemical

Cement
Rock Salt
Rock Salt
JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Limestone

Cement

JHARKHAND

Iron Ore

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=02&b=2025

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

1,217

456
538

403

2,748
605
456
538

2,500

538

2,835
3,990
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Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps
65% And Above Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines
65% And Above Fe,Fines

Limestone

BF

Cement
Magnesite
Magnesite
Manganese Ore
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
KERALA
Limestone

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=02&b=2025

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025
State / Mineral / Grades

ASP )

810
1,442
3,549
4,866
4,866
5214
6,489
11,068
1,231
3,153
3,461
3,690
4,168
5,543
6,200

448
538

9,140

2,304
10,509
26,673

713



4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025
State / Mineral / Grades ASP R)

Cement 596

MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 1,030
Extraction
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 3873
Extraction
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 1,000
Extraction

Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 572
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps i 1,746
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps NrzxB 3,837
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines \ons / 740
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines g 740

Limestone t
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content) 2,748
SMS 605
BF 602
Cement 538

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,382
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 5,752
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 14,605
46% And Above Mn,Ore 21,157

Phosphorite t
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4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades

Upto 20% P205

MAHARASHTRA

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2
Iron Ore t

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines
65% And Above Fe,Fines

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203

Limestone t
Cement

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=02&b=2025

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ASP )

1,149

544

4,884

1,500
3,563
5,721
6,767
1,192
2,046
3,386
4,100
4,303

2,650

538

3,465
6,876
14,228
18,291
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| Month: Febuary, 2025
State / Mineral / Grades

Dioxide Ore,Ore

MEGHALAYA

Limestone t

Cement

ODISHA

Chromite t
Below 40% Cr203,Fines
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon i 55
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Lesé fhan 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon =

Iron Ore 1

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=02&b=2025

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

28,890

538

9,166

18,772
28,542
21,826

43,740
3,200
1,108

400

1,244
1,982
3,541
3,712
4,357
4,810
4,943
3,615
4,732
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| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

RAJASTHAN

Garnet 1
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade
Iron Ore 1

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

Limestone t

SMS
Chemical

Cement

Manganese Ore t
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

6,983

6,575

6,983

7,854

448
538

3,763
8,994

3,367

1,666
2,000
565

605
456
538
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| Month: Febuary, 2025
State / Mineral / Grades
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
Phosphorite t
Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205
Siliceous Earth t

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite t

Wollastonite

TAMIL NADU

Limestone t

BF

Cement

Magnesite | | t
Magnesite

Marl t
Marl

TELANGANA

Limestone t
Cement
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

UTTAR PRADESH
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

5,000

12,466
11,301
753

663

610

448
538

5,249

403

538

4,105
7,538
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4/9/25, 1:50 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production Febuary 2025 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

| Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades ASP R)

Limestone t
Cement 538
UTTARAKHAND
Magnesite t
Magnesite 1,096
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