

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
ndia		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		679
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,835
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,216
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		9,166
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Fines		18,772
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		28,542
CONCENTRATES		21,826
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,884
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,367
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		43,740
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,108
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,125
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,474



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

सात कायरा on with the Job		
ate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,785
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,785
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,277
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,511
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,511
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,053
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,531
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,484
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,714
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,336
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,757
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,379
CONCENTRATES		3,615
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,731
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,983
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,546
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,983
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,227
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,748
SMS		605



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
BF		685
Chemical		456
Cement		538
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		2,846
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,407
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,401
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		14,776
46% And Above Mn,Ore		20,777
Dioxide Ore,Ore	B 3977	28,890
Marl	t	
Marl		1,832
Moulding Sand	त्त कार्यस्त t	
MOULDING SAND		330
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5	KANO	12,466
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		11,301
Upto 20% P2O5		916
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,500
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		663
Wollastonite	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Wollastonite		610
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,100
Limestone	t	
BF		1,018
Cement		538
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,431
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,601
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		13,895
ASSAM		
Limestone स्तर कार्यस	t	
Cement		538
BIHAR		4
Limestone		
Cement		538
CHHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,783
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,120
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		5,814
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,875



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,310
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,893
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,515
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,271
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,998
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,158
Limestone	t	
BF		662
Cement		538
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		330
GOA		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		961
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,196
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		650
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,060
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		745
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,788



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal		1,217
Extraction		1,7517
Limestone	t	
Chemical		456
Cement		538
Marl	t	
Marl		403
HIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,748
SMS		605
Chemical		456
Cement		538
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,500
AMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		538
HARKHAND		
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,835
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		3,990
KARNATAKA		



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,442
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,549
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,866
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,866
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,214
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,489
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		11,068
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,231
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,153
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,461
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,690
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,168
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,543
65% And Above Fe,Fines		6,200
Limestone ON WITH THE JOB	t	
BF		448
Cement		538
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		9,140
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,304
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		10,509
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		26,673
KERALA		
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		596
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,030
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		3,873
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,000
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		572
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,746
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,837
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		740
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		740
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,748
SMS - I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	<u></u>	605
BF G G	U	602
Cement		538
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,382
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		5,752
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		14,605
46% And Above Mn,Ore		21,157
Phosphorite	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Upto 20% P2O5		1,149
//AHARASHTRA		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		544
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,884
Iron Ore	t	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,500
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		3,563
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,721
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,767
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,192
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,046
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,386
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,100
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,303
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
Cement		538
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,465
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,876
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		14,228
46% And Above Mn,Ore		18,291



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Dioxide Ore,Ore		28,890
MEGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		538
ODISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		9,166
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Fines		18,772
52% And Above Cr2O3,Fines		28,542
CONCENTRATES		21,826
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		43,740
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,108
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines	<u> </u>	1,244
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,982
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,541
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,712
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,357
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,810
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,943
CONCENTRATES		3,615
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,732



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

UR WITH THE SUB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,983
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,575
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,983
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,854
Limestone	t	
BF		448
Cement		538
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,763
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		8,994
RAJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,367
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,666
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,000
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		565
Limestone	t	
SMS		605
Chemical		456
Cement		538
Manganese Ore	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ate / Mineral / Grades		Unit	ASP (₹)
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore			5,000
Phosphorite		t	
Above 30% P2O5			12,466
Above 25% To 30% P2O5			11,301
Upto 20% P2O5			753
Siliceous Earth		t	
Siliceous Earth			663
Wollastonite		t	
Wollastonite			610
TAMIL NADU	8		
Limestone	8117 B	t	
BF			448
Cement	WOUREAUCH		538
Magnesite	स्तर्व कार्यसा ON WITH THE JOB	t	
Magnesite			5,249
Marl	Da	t	
Marl			403
ΓELANGANA			
Limestone		t	
Cement			538
Manganese Ore		t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore			4,105
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore			7,538



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: Febuary, 2025

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
Cement		538
UTTARAKHAND		
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		1,096



Final Report